Overview
The BlueDiamond™ platform offers a complete, next-generation
access control experience. With multi-technology readers, a
feature-rich mobile app and the ability to support mobile and
physical credentials, organizations can upgrade to the
BlueDiamond experience at their own pace.
BlueDiamond multi-technology readers are among the most
versatile access control readers on the market, work seamlessly

Specifications subject to change without notice.
©2023 Carrier. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks and service marks referred herein are property of their respective owners. 2023/11
Ordering Information
Mobile-ready Readers
LNL-R10330-05TB Multi-technology Mini-mullion Reader
LNL-R10320-05TB Multi-technology Standard-size Reader
LNL-R10325-05TB Multi-technology Standard-size Reader with PINpad
Mobile-enabled Readers
LNL-R11330-05TB Multi-technology Mini-mullion Reader
LNL-R11320-05TB Multi-technology Standard-size Reader
LNL-R11325-05TB Multi-technology Standard-size Reader with PINpad
Pre-Encoded Credentials
LNL-EV22KPP DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 2K 13.56MHz
LNL-EV22KPPD DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 2K 13.56MHz - pre-programmed with diversified key for BlueDiamond readers (requires
reader firmware dev 42 or higher)
LNL-EV22KPPDFOB DESFire EV2 Plastic Keyfob 2K 13.56MHz  - pre-programmed with diversified key for BlueDiamond readers (requires
reader firmware dev 42 or higher)
LNL-EV28KPPD DESFire EV2 ISO Composite 8K 13.56MHz - pre-programmed with diversified key for BlueDiamond readers
(requires reader firmware dev 42 or higher) 9476-3m
LNL-EV22KPPFOB DESFire EV2 2K 13.56MHz Keyfob
LNL-EV22KPPMG DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 2K 13.56MHz with Magnetic Stripe (no encoding on stripe)
LNL-EV28KPP DESFire EV2 ISO Composite 8K 13.56MHz
LNL-EV28KPXPP DESFire EV2 ISO Composite 8K with Proximity Chip
LNL-EV28KPPMG DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 8K 13.56MHz with Magnetic Stripe (no encoding on stripe)
Non-Encoded Credentials
LNL-EV22KNP DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 2K 13.56MHz
LNL-EV22KNPFOB DESFire EV2 2K 13.56MHz Keyfob
LNL-EV22KNPMG DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 2K 13.56MHz with Magnetic Stripe (no encoding on stripe)
LNL-EV28KNP DESFire EV2 ISO Composite 8K 13.56MHz
LNL-EV28KPXNP DESFire EV2 ISO Composite 8K with Proximity Chip
LNL-EV28KNPMG DESFire EV2 ISO PVC 8K 13.56MHz with Magnetic Stripe (no encoding on stripe)
Licenses
BDM-OWNERACCT Required to create a BlueDiamond owner account
BDM-MERL BlueDiamond mobile license upgrade to convert any mobile-ready reader to a mobile-enabled reader
BDM-CRD Per mobile credential per user fee